Below are the proposed rate changes, pre-tax, for the 2024 season for LeConte Lodge.

2023 CABIN RATES
(Rates are per person)

ADULTS

Lodging $118.50
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast) $57.50
TOTAL CHARGES $176.00

CHILDREN (Age 4-12 years)

Lodging $66.50
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast) $29.50
TOTAL CHARGES $96.00

2023 2-BEDROOM LODGE
Maximum Capacity 10 Persons

Lodging per night

1 to 8 persons $948.00
Each additional person

(Maximum 2) $118.50
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast)

ADULTS $57.50
CHILDREN $29.50

2023 3-BEDROOM LODGE
Maximum Capacity 13 Persons

Lodging per night

1 to 12 persons $1,422.00
Each additional person
(Maximum 1) $118.50

Meals (Dinner & Breakfast)
ADULTS $57.50
CHILDREN $29.50

2023 RATES — National Park Service

Overnight *Park Business* $85.00
(includes dinner and breakfast)

Dinner $14.00
Breakfast $14.00
Lunch $7.00

2023 WINTER EMERGENCY RATES
Lodging per night $50.00

2024 CABIN RATES
(Rates are per person)

ADULTS

Lodging $124.00
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast) $60.00
TOTAL CHARGES $184.00

CHILDREN (Age 4-12 years)

Lodging $69.50
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast) $30.75
TOTAL CHARGES $100.25

2024 2-BEDROOM LODGE
Maximum Capacity 10 Persons

Lodging per night

1 to 8 persons $992.00
Each additional person

(Maximum 2) $124.00
Meals (Dinner & Breakfast)

ADULTS $60.00
CHILDREN $30.75

2024 3-BEDROOM LODGE
Maximum Capacity 13 Persons

Lodging per night

1 to 12 persons $1,488.00
Each additional person
(Maximum 1) $124.00

Meals (Dinner & Breakfast)
ADULTS $60.00
CHILDREN $30.75

2024 RATES — National Park Service

Overnight *Park Business* $92.00
(includes dinner and breakfast)

Dinner $15.00
Breakfast $15.00
Lunch $7.50

2024 WINTER EMERGENCY RATES
Lodging per night $52.00




2023 RATES

Short Sleeve Shirt
Short Sleeve XXL/XXXL
Women’s Short Sleeve
Women’s S/S XXL
Long Sleeve Shirt

Long Sleeve XXL
Hooded Sweatshirt
Hooded Sweatshirt XXL
Infant Onesie

Wicking Hat

Trucker Hat/Visor
Beanie

Neck Gaiter

Wicking Short Sleeve
Wicking Short Sleeve XXL
Wicking Long Sleeve
Flannel Long Steeve
Flannel Pant

Socks

Gloves

Mug

Camelbak Eddy/Nalgene Bottles
Camelbak Chute Mag Insulated

Camelbak Rocks Tumbler
Can Koozie
Bandana

Patches

Hiking Stick
Medallion/Pin
Wood Magnet
Vinyl Magnet
Decal

Wood Sticker Reg
Wood Sticker Mini
6,593 Sticker
Llama Sticker
Sunset Sticker
Purple Haze Sticker
Glass Necklace
Leather Key Fob
Leather Band
Dream Catcher Keychain
Llama Pens
Flashlight

Batteries (AA/AAA)
Toothbrush
Poncho
Candy/Gatorade
Sahale Trail Mix
Tanka Stick

Note Card

Post Card

Cedar Card

Yak Trax

Knee Brace

Ankle Brace
Natural Sprays
Mole Skin

Hot Pack

Cold Pack

Duck Tape Kit

LeConte Lodge - Souvenir Sales & Day Hiker Services

$25.51
$26.42
$26.42
$27.33
$28.25
$29.16
$39.18
$41.00
$14.60
$18.22
$26.42
$13.67
$14.60
$30.07
$30.98
$36.45
$36.45
$30.98
$16.40
$22.81
$11.85
$18.22
$29.16
$20.07
$3.65
$7.30
$7.30
$27.37
$3.65
$6.38
$5.47
$5.47
$6.38
$1.82
$3.65
$5.47
$5.47
$5.47
$18.22
$9.11
$5.47
$6.38
$6.38
$7.30
$4.56
$4.56
$1.82
$1.82
$1.82
$2.73
$4.56
$0.91
$2.73
$21.84
$18.22
$8.20
$14.60
$6.38
$1.37
$1.37
$2.73

(28.00)
(29.00)
(29.00)
(30.00)
(31.00)
(32.00)
(43.00)
(45.00)
(17.00)
(20.00)
(29.00)
(15.00)
(16.00)
(33.00)
(34.00)
(40.00)
(40.00)
(34.00)
(18.00)
(25.00)
(13.00)
(20.00)
(32.00)
(22.00)
(4.00)
(8.00)
(8.00)
(30.00)
(4.00)
(7.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(7.00)
(2.00)
(4.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(20.00)
(10.00)
(6.00)
(7.00)
(7.00)
(8.00)
(5.00)
(5.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(3.00)
(5.00)
(1.00)
(3.00)
(24.00)
(20.00)
(9.00)
(16.00)
(7.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(3.00)

2024 RATES

Short Sleeve Shirt
Short Sleeve XXL/XXXL
Women’s Short Sleeve
Women’s S/S XXL
Long Sleeve Shirt

Long Sleeve XXL
Hooded Sweatshirt
Hooded Sweatshirt XXL
Infant Onesie

Wicking Hat

Trucker Hat/Visor
Beanie

Neck Gaiter

Wicking Short Sleeve
Wicking Short Sieeve XXL
Wicking Long Sleeve
Flannel Long Sleeve
Fiannel Pant

Socks

Gloves

Mug

Camelbak Eddy/Nalgene Bottles
Camelbak Chute Mag Insulated

Camelbak Rocks Tumbler
Can Koozie
Bandana

Patches

Hiking Stick
Medallion/Pin
Wood Magnet
Vinyl Magnet
Decal

Wood Sticker Reg
Wood Sticker Mini
6,593 Sticker
Llama Sticker
Sunset Sticker
Purple Haze Sticker
Glass Necklace
Leather Key Fob
Leather Band
Dream Catcher Keychain
Llama Pens
Flashlight
Batteries (AA/AAA)
Toothbrush
Poncho
Candy/Gatorade
Sahale Trait Mix
Tanka Stick

Note Card

Post Card

Cedar Card

Yak Trax

Knee Brace

Ankle Brace
Natural Sprays
Mole Skin

Hot Pack

Cold Pack

Duck Tape Kit

$26.42
$27.33
$27.33
$28.25
$29.16
$30.07
$41.00
$43.74
$16.40
$18.22
$27.33
$14.60
$14.60
$30.98
$31.89
$37.36
$38.27
$31.89
$18.22
$22.81
$12.76
$18.22
$29.16
$20.07
$3.65
$7.30
$7.30
$27.37
$3.65
$6.38
$5.47
$5.47
$6.38
$1.82
$3.65
$5.47
$5.47
$5.47
$18.22
$9.11
$5.47
$6.38
$6.38
$7.30
$4.56
$4.56
$1.82
$1.82
$1.82
$2.73
$4.56
$0.91
$2.73
$22.78
$18.22
$8.20
$14.60
$6.38
$1.37
$1.37
$2.73

(29.00)
(30.00)
(30.00)
(31.00)
(32.00)
(33.00)
(45.00)
(48.00)
(18.00)
(20.00)
(30.00)
(16.00)
(16.00)
(34.00)
(35.00)
(41.00)
(42.00)
(35.00)
(20.00)
(25.00)
(14.00)
(20.00)
(32.00)
(22.00)
(4.00)
(8.00)
(8.00)
(30.00)
(4.00)
(7.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(7.00)
(2.00)
(4.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(6.00)
(20.00)
(10.00)
(6.00)
(7.00)
(7.00)
(8.00)
(5.00)
(5.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(3.00)
(5.00)
(1.00)
(3.00)
(25.00)
(20.00)
(9.00)
(16.00)
(7.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(3.00)



Battery Pack USB $14.60

8mm Carabiner $1.82
GSMA LL Trail Map $1.82
GSMA LeConte DVD $13.68
GSMA Coloring Book w/ Crayons $5.47
Tim Weberding Ornament $11.86
Tree Bark Ornament $7.30
Tampon $2.73
Tylenol/Advil $1.37
Cinch Pack $18.22
Plush Llama $11.85
Wooden/Slate Coaster $7.30
Balsam Scented Pillow $12.76
Flannel Blanket $31.89
Table Top Sticks $7.30
License Plates $27.37
Pepto-Bismol Chewables 5.47
First Aid Kit $2.73
Pain Relief Gel $3.64

Beverages and Snacks

Wine (per person) $14.00
Sack Lunch $14.00
Beverage (bottomless) $4.00
Baked Good (each) $2.00

Tax included above in parentheses.

(16.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)

(15.00)
(6.00)

(13.00)
(8.00)
(3.00)
(2.00)

(20.00)

(13.00)
(8.00)

(14.00)

(35.00)
(8.00)

(30.00)
(6.00)
{3.00)
(4.00)

Battery Pack USB $14.60
8mm Carabiner $1.82
GSMA LL Traif Map $1.82
GSMA LeConte DVD $13.68
GSMA Coloring Book w/ Crayons $5.47
Tim Weberding Ornament $12.76
Tree Bark Ornament $8.20
Tampon $2.73
Tylenol/Advil $1.37
Cinch Pack $18.22
Piush Llama $12.76
Wooden/Slate Coaster $7.30
Balsam Scented Pillow $12.76
Flannel Blanket $31.89
Table Top Sticks $7.30
License Plates $27.37
Pepto-Bismol Chewables 5.47
First Aid Kit $2.73
Pain Relief Gel $3.64
Wine (per person) $14.00
Sack Lunch $14.00
Beverage (bottomless) $4.00
Baked Good (each) $2.00

NPS required publications no rate change unless wholesale cost increases.

Above rates do not include sales tax. (Rates in parentheses include tax and NPS franchise fees).

(16.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)

(15.00)
(6.00)

(14.00)
(9.00)
(3.00)
(2.00)

(20.00)

(14.00)
(8.00)

(14.00)

(35.00)
(8.00)

(30.00)
(6.00)
{3.00)
(4.00)



LeConte Lodge — Proposed Empty Bed Fee 2024

2023 EBF Rate:

2024 EBF Rate:

Based on Cabin Rates of Triple or More
Occupancy

$20.00 - Single Occupancy Fee, per night
$10.00 — Double Occupancy Fee, per night

No Fee for Cabins containing three or more
Occupants.

Based on Cabin Rates of Triple or More
Occupancy

$20.00 - Single Occupancy Fee, per night

$10.00 ~ Double Occupancy Fee, per night

No Fee for Cabins containing three or more
Occupants.




LeConte Lodge — Proposed Biohazard Cleaning Fee 2024

2024 BCF Rate:

Based on unplanned cost to have a blanket properly cleaned by a third-party service, and
transported from/to lodge.

$20.00 per single blanket

Blankets are inspected daily by lodge staff immediately upon guest checkout. Blankets
discovered to have new stains from beverages (such as wine), foods, or are noticeably saturated
with biohazardous bodily fluids will be inspected, removed from use, and the finding
documented. The Reservations Manager will be notified by Lodge Site Management for prompt
billing of the additional cleaning fee. Documentation, which will include photographic evidence,
shall be kept on file at the parent company (Stokely Hospitality) offices.




LeConte Lodge — Proposed Dates & Operating Hours 2024

Opening Day:
Closing Day:

Monday, March 25

Wednesday, November 27

Crew reports:

Annual Airlift Resupply (weather pending):

Friday, March 15

Week of Monday, March 18

in-Season Hours:
Guest Breakfast:
Souvenir Sales:
Food & Beverage Sales:

Guest Supper:

8:00 AM

8:30 - 9:30 AM, 12:00 - 5:00 PM
12:00-5:00 PM

6:00 PM




